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The fagility is in compliance with the
requirements of 42 CFR Part 483, Subpart B for
Long Term Care Facilities {General Health
Survey). |
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K 018 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K018 1. On 12/69/2011, the activity department door
88=0 . . ings in other th was replaced by the Maintenance Director
Doors protecting corridor openings I'ﬂ cther than with 2 sing]e hand motion door locking | H/H
required enclosures of vertical openings, exits, or hardware to ensure that "one motion" of the

hazardous areas are substantial doors, such as
those consiructed of 1% inch solid-bonded core
wood, or capable of resisting fire for at least 20
minutes, Doors In sprinklered buildings are only
required to resist the passage of smoke. There is
no Impediment to the ¢losing of the doors, Doors
are provided with a means suitable for keeping
ihe door closed. Dutch doors mesling 19.3.6.3.6
are permitted.  19.3.6.3

hand for egress from that location into the
egress corridor,

2, On 12/13/2011, department doors were
inspected by the Maintenance Director to
ensure single hand motion hardware was
installed,

3. The Maintenance Director was re-educated
on single hand motion hardware for
departmental doors by the Administrator on
12/14/2011.

Roller latches are prohibited by CMS regulations
in all health care facilities,

4, The Administrator will conduct weelly
rounds for one month, then monthly for 2
months to ensvre compliance of department
doors including single hand motion hardware.
Administrator will repont finding to
Performance Improvement Commitiee
monthly for 3 months.

This STANDARD s not met as evidenced by
Based on the observalions and staff interview
during the tour on 11/30/2011 the activity
departmen! door was not equipped with pass
through hardware to allow a2 "one motion” of the
hand for egress from that jocation Into the egress
corridor,

CFR#: 42 CFR 483.70 {(a)
K 038 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K o38
§SsE
Exit access Is arranged so that exits are readily
accessible at all imes in accordance with section
7.1, 19.2.1
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Any deflciency statement endin'g with{arrEstedsk y denolds a deficlency which the institulion may be excused from correcling providing it Is determiﬁed that

other safaguseds provide sufficient protection 1o the pallents. (See Instruclions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days

following Ihe date of survey whether or ol a plan of comrectlon is provided, For Aursing homes, the above fiadings and plans of correction are disclosable 14
days foliowing tha date these documents are made avallable 1o the faciiity. If deficlencies ate cited, an approved plan of correclion is requisite o contpod

program pasdicipation. m
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K 038 Conti 1. On Y2/12/2011, the Majnt(’.mfnce Director
_ nlinued From page 1 K038 re-instalied the door release switch al the new la}iq )n
wingaturges station the required 48 inches
above the finished floor.
2. The Mainienance Director inspected the
: . . other nurses stations to ensure the door releasé
This STANDARD is ﬂo.t met as ewdepced .by' swilches were Installed at the requived 48
Based on the observations and staff interview inches above the finished floor
during the tour on 11/30/2011 the faclliity had lts '
door release swilch at the new wing nurses . .
station above the required 48 inches above the 2;‘111};l%?gﬁn:;zfegl{ff;‘:f?:j;:;g::i?d
finished foor. door release switches,
CFR¥#; 42 CFR 483,70 (a) . , . ,
4. The Maintenance Director will audit d
K 052 | NEPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K052| oonce swimha;’fmk}y for Lovonthand
58=k . monthly for 2 months ¢ ure switche
A fire alarm system required for life safely Is Life Szlxjf{etyrc o?;e The xngini:uat; ] w:‘hmcc(
instalfed, tested, and maintalned In accordance review findings an d report 16 the Pecformance
with NFPA 70 National Electrical Code and NFPA fmproveraent C ommites tonthly for 3
72. The system has an approved maintenance months y
and tesling program complying with applicable !
requirements of NFPA 70 and 72.  9.6.1.4
This STANDARD Is nof mel as evidenced by:
Based on the observations and staff interview
during the tour on 11/30/2011 the facility had a
manual pull station near the ICF nurses stalion
exit that did not work when tested. When pulling
the station fo the down position, the alarm was
not activated, but after the pull boxX was opened
and the switch was pushed up the alarm was
FORM CMS-2567{02-89) Pravious Versiont Obsolate Event 1D XRNK21 Facifity 10 943301 I conlinuation shest Page 2 of 3
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CFR#: 42 CFR 483.70 (a)
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K 052 Continued From page 2 K 052{ 1. On 12/14/201 1, the puli station near the

ICF nurses' station exit was replaced by the
Maintenance Director.

2. On 12/14/2011, = fire drilt was conducted
by the Maintenance Director to ensure pull
stolions were aclivating,

3. On 12/14/2011 the Maintenance Direotor
was re-educated by the Administrator to
ensure that pull stations are funclioning during
fire drills and activation of the fire alarm
system.

4. The Maintenance Director will conduct
weekly fire drills for one racath and monthly
for 2 months to engure pull stations are
functioning. The Maintenance Director will
report findings to the Adminisirator, The
Administrator will review findings and report
to the Performance Irprovement Committce
monthly for 3 montha,
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